No.SFOD-OMS1007-A
PRODUCT NAME
Cylinder Speed Checker (Request for Special)
For pneumatic cylinder with built-in magnet (round groove)
MODEL / Series / Product Number
IN574-95 (Speed + Cycle time + Count)
-1-
No.SFOD-OMS1007-A

-6-
No.SFOD-OMS1007-A
Model Indication and How to Order
•Cylinder speed checker
IN574-95 (Speed meter body + Sensor: For speed measurement)
IN574-73 (Sensor: For speed measurement)
•For cycle time and count measurement
Select the connector for the measurement of cycle time and count
No. Name Product No. Remarks
Y branch connector (For M8)
PCA-1557798
Two Auto switches with M8 connector can be
connected.
① Y branch connector (For M12)
PCA-1557785
Two Auto switches with M12 connector can be
connected.
Assembly type connector (For M8)
PCA-1557730
Mount to the end of the Auto switch lead wire.
Used with PCA-1557798.
②
Assembly type connector (For M12)
PCA-1557743
Mount to the end of the Auto switch lead wire.
Used with PCA-1557785.
③
Detecting sensor
Auto switch
SMC 3-wire NPN type
D-
D-PC
Please refer to the page 26 for details of the Auto
switch specification.
Refer to the SMC web site
(URL http://www.smcworld.com) about the Auto
switch.
-7-
No.SFOD-OMS1007-A
Summary of Product parts
•Sensor (For speed measurement) [IN574-73] •Speed checker body
•Sensor (For cycle time and count measurement)
[Prepared by customer. (See page 6)]
-8-
No.SFOD-OMS1007-A
•Sensor (For speed measurement) [IN574-73]
Name Explanation
Speed detecting sensor Consists of two Auto switches (D-F8N).
Operation LED The sensor turns ON (Red) when the magnetic field is detected.
Mounting screw Slotted set screw for mounting the sensor to the round groove in the cylinder.
Cable with M12 connector
(Plug)
For connecting to the M12 connector (socket) on the unit.
•Sensor (For cycle time and count measurement)
Name Explanation
Detecting sensor
Please refer to the page 26 for details of the Auto switch specification.
SMC 3-wire NPN Auto switch can be used.
(Prepared separately)
Operation LED The sensor turns ON when the magnetic field is detected.
Mounting screw Slotted set screw for mounting the sensor to the round groove in the cylinder.
Assembled type connector
Mount to the end of the detection sensor (Auto switch) lead wire.
Two types below are available.
PCA-1557730 (For M8)
PCA-1557743 (For M12)
Y branch connector
Two Auto switches with M8 connector or M12 can be connected.
Two types below are available.
PCA1557798 (For M8)